
PRINT DATE:

SHEET NO:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE /

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
PRODUCT:

RESIDENTIAL R−3

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

TYPE VB (2 HOUR DWELLING SEPARATION BETWEEN UNITS.)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

PROJECT INFORMATION

APPLICABLE CODES:
FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE

CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER SHALL REVIEW ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY
CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES IN EFFECT AT TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION. BY USING THESE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION IT IS
UNDERSTOOD THAT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND CONTRACTOR.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES
CURRENTLY IN USE WITH THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED,

TO THE BEST OF THE DESIGNER’S KNOWLEDGE THESE DOCUMENTS ARE IN

ELASTOMERIC SHEET WATERPROOFING: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL WATERPROOFING

PROVIDE BLOCKING AND/OR BACKING AT ALL TOWEL BAR, TOWEL RING AND/OR

ALL OR EQUAL SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY CITY

ALL TRUSS DRAWINGS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND

ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS

ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY AND

THE OWNER SHALL FURNISH ANY AND ALL REPORTS RECEIVED FROM THE

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND

DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE SHALL BE

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW AND DISTRIBUSTION, ALONG WITH PRODUCT SUBMITTALS,

ALL ANGLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING. (PER LOCAL CODES.)

ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND METERS ARE SUBJECT TO

PROVIDE AN APPROVED WASHER DRAIN PAN AT SECOND FLOOR ONLY

WINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY AT LEAST ONE WINDOW IN ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE A CLEAR

ALL HANDRAIL BALLUSTERS TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS

PROVIDE STAIR HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER

GENERAL NOTES:
DUPLICATED, ALTERED, MODIFIED OR REVISED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.

CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCY.

COMPLETE. A 40 MIL. SELF−ADHERING MEMBRANE OF RUBBERIZED
ASPHALT INTEGRALLY BONDED TO POLYETHYLENE SHEETING, OR EQUAL.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURE’S AND TRADE ASSOCIATION’S PRINTED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 6" MINIMUM LAP AT ALL ADJACENT WALL SURFACES.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER LOCATIONS, AS SHOWN PER PLAN. TYPICAL AT ALL
BATHROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS. VERIFY LOCATIONS AT FRAMING WALK.

BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ENGINEER PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT.

ALL INCONSISTENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DEVELOPER
AND THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

DEVELOPERS AND DESIGNERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

DIMENSIONS.

OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONFORM WITH LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND
REGULATIONS, ALONG WITH ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THE
GENERAL CONTRCATOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO BE AWARE OF THESE REQUIREMENTS
AND GOVERNING REGULATIONS.

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER (SOILS REPORT), ON THE STUDY OF THE PROPOSED SITE,
TO THE DESIGNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IN THE
EVENT THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS DO NOT EXIST, THE SOILS CONDITION SHALL
BE ASSUMED TO BE A MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE STATED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THE SOIL CONDITIONS MEET OR EXCEED
THE CRITERIA.

MATERIALS REPRESENTED ON THESE DOCUMENTS INCLUDING THE WORK AND
MATERIALS FURNISHED BY SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS.

REVIEWED BY THE DESIGNER AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK IN
QUESTION. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW,
SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

REQUESTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
UNDER A SEPARATE AGREEMENT.

RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY.

BETWEEN BALLUSTERS. (PER LOCAL CODES.)

THAT DRAINS TO EXTERIOR.

LOCAL CODES.

OPENABLE AREA OF 4.0 SQ FT. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 22" AND
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20". GLAZING TOTAL AREA OF NOT LESS
THAN 5.0 SQ FT IN THE CASE OF A GROUND WINDOW AND NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SQ FT IN THE
CASE OF AN UPPER STORY WINDOW. (PER NCRC SECTION R310.1.1)

THE SCOPE OF THIS SET OF PLANS IS TO PROVIDE A "BUILDER’S SET"
OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND GENERAL NOTES HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PLANS".
THIS SET OF PLANS IS SUFFICIENT TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT; HOWEVER, ALL MATERIALS
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ARE NOT
NECESSARILY DESCRIBED. THE PLANS DELINEATE AND DESCRIBE ONLY LOCATIONS,
DIMENSIONS, TYPES OF MATERIALS, AND GENERAL METHODS OF ASSEMBLING OR FASTENING.
THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SPECIFY PARTICULAR PRODUCTS OR OTHER METHODS OF ANY
SPECIFIC MATERIALS, PRODUCT OR METHOD. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PLANS REQUIRES A
CLIENT / CONTRACTOR THOROUGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SPECIFIC TO THIS PRODUCT TYPE AND TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY: PROVIDE WORK OF THE SPECIFIC QUALITY;
WHERE QUALITY LEVEL IS NOT INDICATED, PROVIDE WORK OF QUALITY CUSTOMARY IN SIMILAR
TYPES OF WORK. WHERE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, CODES, LAWS, REGULATIONS,
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUSTRY STANDARDS REQUIRE WORK OF HIGHER
QUALITY OR PERFORMANCE, PROVIDE WORK COMPLYING WITH THOSE REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY.
WHERE TWO OR MORE QUALITY PROVISIONS OF THOSE REQUIREMENTS CONFLICT
WITH THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENT; WHERE REQUIREMENTS ARE DIFFERENT BUT APPARENTLY
EQUAL, AND WHERE IT IS UNCERTAIN WHICH REQUIREMENT IS MOST STRINGENT, OBTAIN
CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

BUILDER SET:

INDEX

ALL CONSULTANT DRAWINGS ACCOMPANYING THESE GMD DESIGN GROUP DRAWINGS HAVE NOT BEEN
PREPARED BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF GMD DESIGN GROUP, INC. GMD DESIGN GROUP INC.
THEREFORE ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE COMPLETENESS OR CORRECTNESS OF 
THESE DRAWINGS.
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COVER SHEET

12.03.19

1.1 ELEVATIONS ’CRAFTSMAN’
1.2 ELEVATIONS ’CRAFTSMAN’
1.3 ROOF PLAN ’CRAFTSMAN’
1.4 SECTIONS
1.6 FIRST FLOOR PLAN ’CRAFTSMAN’
1.7 FIRST FLOOR UTILITY PLAN ’CRAFTSMAN’

ELEV. ’CRAFTSMA...
Name Area

FIRST FLOOR 1994 SF
HEATED 1994 SF

GARAGE 493 SF
PATIO 355 SF
PORCH 166 SF
SCREENED−IN PORCH 105 SF
UNHEATED 1118 SF



NOTES:
−GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
  BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

−WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
  1ST FLOOR = 8’−0" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
  2ND FLOOR = 7’−0" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
  3RD FLOOR = 7’−0" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

−ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER.

−WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. DIVIDED LITES AS 
SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

−ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER

−CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 10’−0" OF CHIMNEY.

−ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING IS GREATER THAN
72" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2018 NCRC SECTION R312.2.
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1.1

ELEVATIONS
’CRAFTSMAN’

12.03.19

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED
E7 FYPON OR EQUIVALENT LOUVERED VENT, SIZE AS NOTED
E9 CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST

BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS
E10 OPT. STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN

INSTRUCTIONS
E12 FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS
E13 FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS
E15 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN

SIDING)
E16 1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"
1

FRONT ELEVATION ’CRAFTSMAN’

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"
2

REAR ELEVATION ’CRAFTSMAN’

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/2" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT
3

COLUMN DETAIL
1/8"
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NOTES:
−GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
  BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

−WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
  1ST FLOOR = 8’−0" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
  2ND FLOOR = 7’−0" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
  3RD FLOOR = 7’−0" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

−ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER.

−WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. DIVIDED LITES AS 
SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

−ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER

−CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 10’−0" OF CHIMNEY.

−ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING IS GREATER THAN
72" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2018 NCRC SECTION R312.2.
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1.2

ELEVATIONS
’CRAFTSMAN’

12.03.19

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED
E7 FYPON OR EQUIVALENT LOUVERED VENT, SIZE AS NOTED
E9 CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST

BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS
E10 OPT. STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN

INSTRUCTIONS
E12 FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS
E13 FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS
E15 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN

SIDING)
E16 1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"
1

RIGHT ELEVATION ’CRAFTSMAN’

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"
2

LEFT ELEVATION ’CRAFTSMAN’
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GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE 
NET FREE VENTILATION OF THE VENT 
PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER. VERIFY WITH 
MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS TO 
BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS 
REQUIRED. THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL 
BE MAINTAINED.  PROVIDE INSULATION STOP 
SUCH THAT INSULATION DOES NOT OBSTRUCT 
FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE 
BUILDING OFFICIAL.  

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL 
HAVE OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT 
ATTICS IN THE ROOF SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED 
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER) TO ALLOW 
PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION BETWEEN 
THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL 
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY.

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED 
FLOORS, CANTILEVERED DECORATIVE 
PROJECTIONS, AND ANY DOUBLE FRAMING 
PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM 
THE VENTING CALCULATIONS  SHOWN ABOVE, 
PROVIDE A  CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION 
RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT UNDERSIDE OF 
FRAMED ELEMENT.

AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE 1/150 RATIO LISTED, THE NET 
FREE CROSS−VENTILATION AREA MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 
WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER IS HAVING A TRANSMISSION RATE 
NOT EXCEEDING I−PERM INSTALLED ON THE WARM−IN−
WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE 
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY 
OWNER. VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW 
VENTS TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS 
REQUIRED. THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE 
MAINTAINED.  PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT 
INSULATION DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS 
REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.  

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE OPENINGS 
BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF SHEATHING 
(AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER) TO ALLOW 
PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION BETWEEN THE TWO OR 
ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE VENTED 
INDEPENDENTLY.

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS, 
CANTILEVERED DECORATIVE PROJECTIONS, AND ANY 
DOUBLE FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED 
FROM THE VENTING CALCULATIONS  SHOWN ABOVE, 
PROVIDE A  CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT 
VENT AT UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

NOTES:
" ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIPED TO 

STREET OR APPROVED DRAINAGE 
FACILITY.

"  DASHED LINES INDICATE WALL BELOW.
"  LOCATE GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS PER 

BUILDER.
"  PITCHED ROOFS AS NOTED.

"  TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT STRUCTURAL CALCS 
AND SHOP DRAWING TO THE BUILDER’S GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW 
PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS.

"  ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL BE COMBINED INTO A MINIMUM 
AMOUNT OF ROOF PENETRATIONS.  ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS 
SHALL OCCUR TO THE REAR OF THE MAIN RIDGE.

1/150 RATIO: 1/300 RATIO:
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1.3

ROOF PLAN
’CRAFTSMAN’

12.03.19

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT
1

ROOF PLAN ’CRAFTSMAN’’
1/8"

ROOF VENT CALC. ELEV. ’A’
Name Area 1/300 RATIO AT HIGH & LOW 1/150 RATIO AT HIGH & LOW

AREA 1 2757 SF 661.73 in² 1323.47 in²
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1.4

SECTIONS

12.03.19

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT
1

BUILDING SECTION 1
’CRAFTSMAN’
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1.6

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN
’CRAFTSMAN’

12.03.19

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTE LEGEND

1 HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION, GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE
PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTAL
SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

2 HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1 3/8" SOLID CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE
RATED DOOR

3 BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED
ACCESSIBLE AREAS

4 GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM
7 PRE−FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
8 ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN

30"X22". FIRE RATED ACCESS AS NOTED. ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH
TRUSSES (25 1/2"X54" SIZE)

9 TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
12 INTERIOR SOFFITS: FFL = 8’−1" U.N.O. SFL = 7’−6" U.N.O., OPT. CASED OPENING U.N.O.
13 SHOWER, TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE
14 TUB−SHOWER COMBO
15 ACRYLIC TUB W/ PLATFORM, SIZE AS NOTED
17 GAS COOKTOP AND HOOD, VENT PER MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"
1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN ’CRAFTSMAN’

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/2" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT
2

TYP. ARCHED OPENING DETAIL
1/4"

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/2" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT
3

DROP ZONE DETAIL
1/4"
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NOTES:
−PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES.

−PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARC FAULT CIRCUIT−INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQURIEMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

−ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS

−FAN/LIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS."

−ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY
OTHERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT.

−PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

−PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT−INTERRUPTERS (GFI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

−ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQURIED DIRECT HOOK−UPS/CUTOFFS.

−HVAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS.

−ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS,
DRAING TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATOIN DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS.

−PROVIDE POWER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND
MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
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FIRST FLOOR
UTILITY PLAN
’CRAFTSMAN’

12.03.19

= 1’−0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT1/4" = 1’−0"  AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"
1

FIRST FLOOR UTILITY PLAN
’CRAFTSMAN’
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